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Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

ORR Complaint / Violation 1A
8 messages

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 18, 2024 at 6:14 PM
To: Open Records <openrecords@gsp.net>

Good day,

Times up! Your agency is not in violation of the law, that means you are now a criminal. Remember only criminals
break the law. 50-18-71 (b) (1) (A) You have also made the process difficult and obfuscated and if you read 50-18-74
that is a crime too.
But I am not as concerned with that as I am the potential federal crimes taking place against me. A violation of the
First Amendment under the freedom of press. By withholding records you are actively preventing me from publishing
my story. 

Here is a timeline of my documented requests.

Fri, Jun 28, 9:14 AM I am requesting records related to Nkenge Green sent to Nkenge N Green ngreen@gsp.net,
Open Records <openrecords@gsp.net
Mon, Jul 1, 3:53 PM Nkenge N. Green ngreen@gsp.net asked if I was still interested in my request for her
Jul 2, 2024, 9:47 AM I responded "Yes I still want the request I made."
Fri, Jul 5, 8:58 AM I received an email from openrecords@gsp.net 

50-18-71 (b) (1) (A) Agencies shall produce for inspection all records responsive to a request within a reasonable
amount of time not to exceed three business days of receipt of a request 

This email has traveled through quite a few people, Patience Patterson, openrecords@gsp.net, Nkenge Green, who
all have actually seen this request?

I am asking for this to be escalated to a supervisor higher than Patterson and this complaint to be placed in Nkenge
Green's file. 

Again, my request is related to Nkenge Green
Image on file
disciplinary file
Public complaints
and Garrity or Miranda on file.

Thank you
Billy Blume

Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net> Fri, Jul 19, 2024 at 1:51 PM
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To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Mr. Blume, I will obtain your file and review it.  Please allow me the opportunity to do so.

I will make every effort to get back to you by early next week.

 

Best Regards,

 

Joan G. Crumpler

Director, Legal Division

Georgia Department of Public Safety

959 United Ave., S.E.

Atlanta, GA 30316

Submit your records request online: https://eports.gamccd.net/orportal

 

 

 

From: Open Records <openrecords@gsp.net>
Sent: Friday, July 19, 2024 1:31 PM
To: Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net>
Subject: FW: ORR Complaint / Violation 1A

 

Information: This email originated from Inside of the organization. Do not click
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content

is safe.

 

For rev.

 

Patience Patterson

Project Data Analyst

Georgia Department of Public Safety
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Legal Services Department

959 E. United Ave.

Atlanta, GA 30316

Open Records main line: 404-624- 7591

Fax: 404-624-7529

openrecords@gsp.net

 

From: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2024 6:15 PM
To: Open Records <openrecords@gsp.net>
Subject: ORR Complaint / Violation 1A

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 20, 2024 at 12:17 PM
To: Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net>

Sounds good, why is it so difficult to obtain Greens records? Green does not need to be handling open records or she
needs to be trained, I’m already paying your TECH that makes $73 an hour via taxes!!
If your open records staff can’t perform the task then relocate them! I’ll never pay those kinds of fees and never have ..
I do hundreds of requests a month. 

Thanks
Billy Blume 
[Quoted text hidden]

Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net> Mon, Jul 22, 2024 at 9:47 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Mr. Blume:

 

I apologize for all delays in this matter.  I am assisting the Open Records Unit while the attorney manager is on
extended leave for the next several weeks.

As Ms. Green’s direct supervisor, I know up front that she has no employee disciplinary records or corrective
measures actions.  If you want her personnel file, please let me know.  The cost of obtaining it and making the
necessary redactions for confidential/personal information is estimated at $5.00, which is the cost of the lowest
salaried employee capable of locating, pulling, redacting, and providing the responsive documents, with an
expectation of 20 pages in the file.  If the file contains more than 20 pages, then the costs will be an additional .025
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per page, which is not a copy fee.  It is the lowest calculable cost as stated above. 

Per the Open Records law, I need to obtain your consent to pay prior to the records being pulled.  Please let me know,

[Quoted text hidden]

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 22, 2024 at 9:49 AM
To: Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net>

Yes, I will pay $5 for her disciplinary girl and don’t forget the image.

Thanks
Billy Blume 
[Quoted text hidden]

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 22, 2024 at 9:52 AM
To: Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net>

Disciplinary file not girl 
[Quoted text hidden]

Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net> Mon, Jul 22, 2024 at 10:40 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

As stated below, she has no disciplinary records.  If you want her personnel file, I will submit the request.

Please advise.

[Quoted text hidden]

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 22, 2024 at 10:42 AM
To: Joan Crumpler <jcrumpler@gsp.net>

Yes, I would like to request her personnel file 

Thanks 
[Quoted text hidden]


